



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLMP No.707 of 2026

Jagannath Panda

....

Petitioner

Mr. Arijeet Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

1. State of Odisha

***2. Deputy Commissioner of Police,
Bhubaneswar***

***3. The IIC, Laxmisagar Police Station,
Bhubaneswar***

....

Opp. Parties

Mr. Amitabh Pradhan,
Additional Standing Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

30.06.2026

Order No.
02.

(Through hybrid Mode)

1. Mr. A. Pradhan, learned Additional Standing Counsel prays for some more time to obtain the instructions as well as up-to-date case diary as directed by order dated 22.06.2026.
2. Hence, list this matter on 03.07.2026.
3. If the up-to-date case diary is not produced on the said date, this Court may direct for personal appearance of the IIC, Laxmisagar Police Station.

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge